

№ 0180-08/23
17 „ანგერს“ 2015წ
17 „ანგერს“

Letter of Appointment

დანიშვნის წერილი

Hereby Mr. Zhanat Kusainov, the Director of Batumi Sea Port Limited (ID 245 383 678), hereinafter referred to as “the Client”, authorizes «MMA Georgia» (ID 404914893), hereinafter referred to as “the Broker”, to conduct brokerage activity for providing of motor hull insurance, motor owners liability insurance, liability insurance in respect of passengers, civil liability insurance, property and health insurance. Specifically «MMA Georgia» is authorized to announce open tenders, to collect insurance offers from companies and conduct negotiations with them regarding best conditions of insurance.

შპს „ბათუმის საზღვაო ნავსადგური“-ს (ს/კ245 383 678) (შემდგომში „დამკვეთი“) დირექტორი ჟანატ კუსაინოვი, ვანიჭებ შპს «MMA Georgia» –ს (ს/კ 404914893) (შემდგომში ბროკერი) უფლებამოსილებას აწარმოოს საბროკერო საქმიანობა „დამკვეთის“ ავტო კასკო, ავტო მფლობელთა პასუხისმგებლობის, მგზავრთა მიმართ პასუხისმგებლობის, სამოქალაქო პასუხისმგებლობის, ქონების და ჯანმრთელობის დაზღვევის უზრუნველსაყოფად. კონკრეტულად შპს «MMA Georgia» უფლებამოსილია „დამკვეთის“ სახელით გამოაცხადოს ღია ტენდერი, კომპანიებისგან მოიპოვოს დაზღვევის შემოთავაზებები და აწარმოოს მათთან მოლაპარაკებები დაზღვევის ხელშეკრულების საუკეთესო პირობების მისაღწევად.

Zhanat Kusainov,
Director
Batumi Sea Port Limited (ID 245 383 678)



ჟანატ კუსაინოვი
დირექტორი
შპს „ბათუმის საზღვაო ნავსადგური“ (ს/კ 245 383 678)

